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	Region/

District
	Counties 
	Regional Director
	Administrative

Assistant
	Mailing Address
	Phones/Fax

	1/North
	Catoosa, Chattooga, Cherokee, Dade, Fannin, Gilmer, Gordon, Murray, Pickens, Walker, Whitfield
	Ashley Parham

Ashley.Parham@dhs.ga.gov

	Teresa Renz
	P.O. Box 1044

Dalton, GA  30722

Location: Whitfield DFCS

1142 N. Thornton Avenue
	O) 706-272-2709
M) 706-581-6333
Fax

888-419-3451



	2/North
	Banks, Dawson, Forsyth, Franklin, Habersham, Hall, Hart, Lumpkin, Rabun, Stephens, Towns, Union, White
	Kenny Jarvis

Kenny.Jarvis@dhs.ga.gov 
	Merissa Mashburn
	970 McEver Road Ext.

Gainesville, GA 30504
	O) 770-531-6006 
M) 706-599-9570
Fax

770-359-1022 
 

	3/North
	Bartow, Douglas, Floyd, Haralson, Paulding, Polk
	
Keith Bostick

Keith.Bostick@dhs.ga.gov  
	Shanita Wells  
Renee Bruce

 (Back-up)
	450 Riverside Parkway,

Suite 220

Rome, GA 30162
	O) 706-295-6193 
M) 404-620-9771 
Fax

706-802-5378

	4/North
	Butts, Carroll, Coweta, Fayette, Heard, Henry, Lamar, Meriwether, Pike, Spalding, Troup, Upson
	Tammy Reed

   Tammy.Reed@dhs.ga.gov 
	Ja’Melle Smith 
	533 Highway 29 North

Newnan, GA  30263
	O) 770-254-7502 
M) 404-217-5064
Fax 
770-357-9205

	5/North
	Barrow, Clarke, Elbert, Greene, Jackson, Madison, Morgan, Newton, Oconee, Oglethorpe, Rockdale, Walton 
	Mary Havick

Mary.Havick@dhs.ga.gov 
	Kim Dixon
	c/o Oconee County DFCS

1400 Greensboro Hwy.

Watkinsville, GA 30677
	O) 706-310-2275 
M) 706-248-9777 
Fax

706-769-8684 



	Region/

District
	Counties 
	Regional Director
	Administrative

Assistant
	Mailing Address
	Contact Information

	6/South
	Baldwin, Bibb, Crawford, Houston, Jasper, Jones, Monroe, Peach, Putnam, Twiggs, Wilkinson
	LaCharn Dennard
Lacharn.Dennard@dhs.ga.gov
	Jessica Griswold
	c/o Bibb  DFCS

456 Oglethorpe Street
Macon, GA 31201
	O) 478-751-3011
M) 478-957-4403

Fax 
478-599-9815 

	7/South
	Burke, Columbia, Glascock, Hancock, Jefferson, Jenkins, Lincoln, McDuffie, Richmond, Screven, Taliaferro, Warren, Washington, Wilkes
	Kelly Beasley
Kelly.Beasley@dhs.ga.gov 
	Samantha Riles
	P.O. Box 808

Millen, GA 30442
(618 South Gray Street)
	O) 478-982-2430
M) 706-621-1430
Fax

478-982.1279 


	8/South
	Chattahoochee, Clay, Crisp, Dooly, Harris, Macon, Marion, Muscogee, Quitman, Randolph, Schley, Stewart, Sumter, Talbot, Taylor, Webster
	Marva Reed
Marva.Reed@dhs.ga.gov 

	Albena Moore
	1601 N. MLK Jr. Blvd

Suite 120

Americus, GA  31719
	O) 229-931-2512 
M) 404-291-3341
Fax

229-931-2428 
 

	9/South
	Appling, Bleckley, Candler, Dodge, Emanuel, Evans, Jeff Davis, Johnson, Laurens, Montgomery, Pulaski, Tattnall, Telfair, Toombs, Treutlen, Wayne, Wheeler, Wilcox
	Stacey Barfield

Stacey.Barfield@dhs.ga.gov 
	Tina Moore
	106 7th Street N, Suite A
Cordele, GA 31015

	O) 229-271-4977 
M) 229-322-0094
Fax

229-271-4999 
 

	10/South
	Baker, Calhoun, Colquitt, Decatur, Dougherty, Early, Grady, Lee, Miller, Mitchell, Seminole, Terrell, Thomas, Worth
	Vicki Townsend

Vicki.Townsend@dhs.ga.gov
Interim, Effective 3.1.2016
	Cindy Wortham
	460 Smith Avenue Thomasville, GA 31792
	O) 229-227-2530
M) 229-977-1746
Fax

229-584-1547  


	Region/

District
	Counties 
	Regional Director
	Administrative

Assistant
	Mailing Address
	Contact Information

	11/South
	Atkinson, Bacon, Ben Hill, Berrien, Brantley, Brooks, Charlton, Clinch, Coffee, Cook, Echols, Irwin, Lanier, Lowndes, Pierce, Tift, Turner, Ware
	Vicki Townsend

Vicki.Townsend@dhs.ga.gov 


	Pearl Fore
	410 West 2nd Street

Tifton, GA  31794
	O) 229-386-3089 
M) 229-977-1746 

Fax

 229-386-7035 


	12/South
	Bryan, Bulloch, Camden, Chatham, Effingham, Glynn, Liberty, Long, McIntosh
	Richard

(Rick)

Chamberlin

RichardT.ChamberlinJr@dhs.ga.gov
	Kay Brantley
	P.O. Box 1535

Brunswick, GA 31521

(Location: Glynn DFCS)

823 Scranton Road
	O) 912-280-6856 
M) 912-213-2952
Fax

912-544-9137

	13/Metro
	Clayton, Cobb, Gwinnett
	Andrea Tulloch
Andrea.Tulloch@dhs.ga.gov 
	Carol Hagan

Retired July 30, 2016
	277 S. Fairground St, SE
Marietta, GA  30060
	O) 770-528-3404 
M) 954-444-6296
Fax

770-528-3429 


	14/Metro
	DeKalb, Fulton
	Andrea Tulloch
Andrea.Tulloch@dhs.ga.gov
Interim, Effective 3.1.2016  
	Cheryl Charleston


	1249 D. L. Hollowell Pkwy. Atlanta, GA 30318
	O) 404-206-5670 
M) 954-444-6296 

Fax

 404-206-5190 

	Assistant Division Director, 
DFCS Field Operations
	Assistant
	Address
	Contact

	Jeffrey Lukich

Jeff.Lukich@dhs.ga.gov 
	Celeste Holland
	Effective 8/1/2016 New PO Box

P.O. Box 220

Blairsville, GA 30512
	O) 706-781-2351 
M) 706-897-6998 

Fax

 1-888-559-2723 

	Director of Strategic Initiatives  
	Assistant
	Address
	Contact

	Lon Roberts

Lon.Roberts.dhs.ga.gov 
	Celeste Holland
	Douglas County DFCS

8473 Duralee Lane

Suite 100

Douglasville GA 30134
	O) 706-781-2351
M) 404-217-6603 


	Regions 1-5
	North District Director 
	Assistant
	Address
	Phones/Fax

	
	James Binnicker

James.Binnicker@dhs.ga.gov 
	Diana Wilson 
	Gordon County DFCS

P.O. Box 217

Calhoun, GA 

30703-0217
	O) 404-394-9169
M) 678-918-0911 



	Regions 6-12
	South District Director 
	Assistant
	Address
	Phones/Fax

	
	Sekema Harmon

Sekema.Harmon@dhs.ga.gov

	Bradley Jackson Jacobs
	Bibb County DFCS

456 Oglethorpe Street 

Macon, GA 31201
	O) 478-751-3556 

M) 706-573-0022

Fax 

 478-314-9866

	Regions 13-14
	Metro District Director
	Assistant
	Address
	Phones/Fax

	
	Lynn Barmore

Lynn.Barmore@dhs.ga.gov 
	Emily Norman
	Lincoln County DFCS

171 North Peachtree Street
Lincolnton, GA 30817
	O) 706-359-3631
M) 706-871-6403
Fax

855-476-6210
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